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Intoductory variables (Minnesota SLAITS) 
 
 
 
                   This Record Focal Child Match Value 
 
                                                               Cumulative 
F_MATCH                                           Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
A-Perfect match, both name and birthdate match         502           502 
B-Birth date and 1st initial match                     134           636 
C-Birth date only match                                 25           661 
D-Month, year and first initial                         24           685 
E-Month and year                                         6           691 
F-Year and first initial                                17           708 
G-Year                                                  11           719 
J-Perfect name match                                    57           776 
 
 
 # of members in HH - New recode (R) 
 
                           Cumulative 
   XSTOTAL    Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
         2          43            43 
         3         144           187 
         4         197           384 
         5         176           560 
         6          95           655 
         7          61           716 
         8          28           744 
         9          12           756 
10 or more          20           776 
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# of HH members <18 yrs New recode (R) 
 
                           Cumulative 
XSUNDR18      Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
01                 135           135 
02                 248           383 
03                 188           571 
04                 108           679 
05                  56           735 
06                  25           760 
07 or more          16           776 
                                                                                     
 
 
 
 
 CATI flag for HH persons sections 5/8 
 
                             Cumulative 
WHO_5           Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
01,                   27            27 
01,02,                47            74 
01,02,16,18            1            75 
01,03,                 1            76 
01,03,02,              1            77 
01,04,                 1            78 
02,                    1            79 
04,                    1            80 
10,01                  1            81 
10,01,                78           159 
10,01,01,              2           161 
10,01,02               3           164 
10,01,02,             99           263 
10,01,03,              3           266 
10,01,03,02            1           267 
10,01,03,05            1           268 
10,02,                 3           271 
10,02,01,              1           272 
10,02,03,              1           273 
10,03,01,              1           274 
10,11,01,             20           294 
10,11,01,02           32           326 
10,12,01,              6           332 
10,12,01,02           11           343 
10,13,01,              2           345 
10,13,01,02            1           346 
10,14,01,              1           347 
10,14,01,03            1           348 
11,01                  1           349 
11,01,                 8           357 
11,01,02               5           362 
11,01,02,             26           388 
11,01,02,01            1           389 
11,01,02,02            1           390 
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11,01,02,03            1           391 
11,01,03,              2           393 
11,01,04,              1           394 
11,02,                 1           395 
11,02,03,              1           396 
11,10,01,             65           461 
11,10,01,02          102           563 
11,10,01,03            7           570 
11,10,01,04            1           571 
11,10,02,01            1           572 
11,12,01,              7           579 
11,12,01,02           15           594 
11,12,01,03            2           596 
11,13,01,02            2           598 
12,01,                 3           601 
12,01,02               3           604 
12,01,02,              6           610 
12,02,01,              1           611 
12,10,01,             14           625 
12,10,01,02           20           645 
12,10,01,07            1           646 
12,10,03,01            1           647 
12,11,01,              9           656 
12,11,01,02           25           681 
12,13,01,              1           682 
12,13,01,02            2           684 
12,13,01,04            1           685 
12,14,02,01            1           686 
13,01,                 3           689 
13,01,02               1           690 
13,01,02,              5           695 
13,10,01,              8           703 
13,10,01,02            9           712 
13,10,01,03            1           713 
13,11,01,              4           717 
13,11,01,02           10           727 
13,11,01,03            1           728 
13,12,01,              2           730 
13,12,01,02           10           740 
13,14,01,              1           741 
13,14,02,01            1           742 
14,01,                 1           743 
14,01,02               2           745 
14,01,02,              1           746 
14,10,01,02            3           749 
14,10,02,01            1           750 
14,11,01,02            3           753 
14,12,01,02            4           757 
14,12,01,03            1           758 
14,13,01,02            2           760 
14,13,01,03            1           761 
15,10,01,              1           762 
15,11,01,              1           763 
15,11,01,02            2           765 
15,13,01,02            1           766 
15,14,01,              1           767 
15,14,01,02            3           770 
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16,10,01,02            1           771 
16,11,01,02            2           773 
16,13,01,02            1           774 
16,15,01,02            1           775 
18,17,01,02            1           776 
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Section 1-variables (Minnesota SLAITS) 
 
    8-category age variable (R) 
 
                         Cumulative 
 AGEGRP8    Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
1) 0-1           134           134 
2) 2-3            70           204 
3) 4-5           107           311 
4) 6-7            74           385 
5) 8-9           116           501 
6) 10-12         112           613 
7) 13-15         107           720 
8) 16-17          56           776 
 
 
    Best Value Focal Child Gender 
 
                            Cumulative 
BESTGEND       Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
1-Male              425           425 
2-Female            351           776 
 
 
        2-category kid race variable (R) 
 
                                       Cumulative 
XRACE_K                   Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
01-White                       564           564 
02-Other race                  209           773 
96-DK                            1           774 
97-Refused                       2           776 
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        2-category mom race variable (R) 
 
                                       Cumulative 
XRACE_M                   Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
01-White                       602           602 
02-Other race                  170           772 
96-DK                            2           774 
97-Refused                       2           776 
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Section 2-variables (Minnesota SLAITS) 
 
 
         Derived:Mom resident in HH 
 
                                  Cumulative 
MOMINHH              Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
0-No                       42            42 
1-Yes                     734           776 
 
 
 
         Derived:Dad resident in HH 
 
                                  Cumulative 
DADINHH              Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
0-No                      297           297 
1-Yes                     479           776 
 
 
# of persons in family - New recode (R) 
 
                           Cumulative 
   XFAMILY    Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
         2          55            55 
         3         144           199 
         4         202           401 
         5         169           570 
         6          91           661 
         7          59           720 
         8          26           746 
         9          11           757 
10 or more          19           776 
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 Derived: Number of Parents in HH 
 
                       Cumulative 
PARENT    Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
     0          17            17 
     1         304           321 
     2         455           776 
 
 
 
Position of Focal Child on HH roster 
 
                        Cumulative 
HHKIDNO    Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
     10         349           349 
     11         240           589 
     12          95           684 
     13          65           749 
     14          14           763 
     15           8           771 
     16           4           775 
     17           1           776 
 
 
     Roster #01 realtion to Focal Child (R) 
 
                                      Cumulative 
X2Q05_01                 Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
01-Mother                     612           612 
02-Father                     125           737 
03-Brother/Sister               5           742 
06-Other relative              25           767 
05-Non-relative                 1           768 
s-Legitimate skip               8           776 
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     Roster #02 realtion to Focal Child (R) 
 
                                      Cumulative 
X2Q05_02                 Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
01-Mother                     111           111 
02-Father                     335           446 
03-Brother/Sister               1           447 
06-Other relative              17           464 
05-Non-relative                15           479 
96-DK                           1           480 
s-Legitimate skip             296           776 
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     Roster #03 realtion to Focal Child (R) 
 
                                      Cumulative 
X2Q05_03                 Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
01-Mother                       6             6 
02-Father                      15            21 
06-Other relative               4            25 
05-Non-relative                 3            28 
s-Legitimate skip             748           776 
 
 
     Roster #04 realtion to Focal Child (R) 
 
                                      Cumulative 
X2Q05_04                 Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
01-Mother                       1             1 
02-Father                       3             4 
05-Non-relative                 1             5 
s-Legitimate skip             771           776 
 
 
     Roster #05 realtion to Focal Child (R) 
 
                                      Cumulative 
X2Q05_05                 Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
01-Mother                       1             1 
s-Legitimate skip             775           776 
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     Roster #06 realtion to Focal Child (R) 
 
                                      Cumulative 
X2Q05_06                 Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
s-Legitimate skip             776           776 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     Roster #07 realtion to Focal Child (R) 
 
                                      Cumulative 
X2Q05_07                 Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
01-Mother                       1             1 
s-Legitimate skip             775           776 
 
 
     Roster #08 realtion to Focal Child (R) 
 
                                      Cumulative 
X2Q05_08                 Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
s-Legitimate skip             776           776 
 
 
     Roster #09 realtion to Focal Child (R) 
 
                                      Cumulative 
X2Q05_09                 Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
s-Legitimate skip             776           776 
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     Roster #10 realtion to Focal Child (R) 
 
                                      Cumulative 
X2Q05_10                 Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
00-Self (Focal Child)         349           349 
03-Brother/Sister             218           567 
06-Other relative               1           568 
05-Non-relative                 1           569 
s-Legitimate skip             207           776 
 
 
     Roster #11 realtion to Focal Child (R) 
 
                                      Cumulative 
X2Q05_11                 Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
00-Self (Focal Child)         240           240 
03-Brother/Sister             161           401 
06-Other relative               1           402 
05-Non-relative                 1           403 
s-Legitimate skip             373           776 
 
 
     Roster #12 realtion to Focal Child (R) 
 
                                      Cumulative 
X2Q05_12                 Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
00-Self (Focal Child)          95            95 
03-Brother/Sister              79           174 
06-Other relative               1           175 
s-Legitimate skip             601           776 
 
 
     Roster #13 realtion to Focal Child (R) 
 
                                      Cumulative 
X2Q05_13                 Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
00-Self (Focal Child)          65            65 
03-Brother/Sister              23            88 
s-Legitimate skip             688           776 
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     Roster #14 realtion to Focal Child (R) 
 
                                      Cumulative 
X2Q05_14                 Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
00-Self (Focal Child)          14            14 
03-Brother/Sister              18            32 
s-Legitimate skip             744           776 
 
 
     Roster #15 realtion to Focal Child (R) 
 
                                      Cumulative 
X2Q05_15                 Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
00-Self (Focal Child)           8             8 
03-Brother/Sister               4            12 
s-Legitimate skip             764           776 
 
 
     Roster #16 realtion to Focal Child (R) 
 
                                      Cumulative 
X2Q05_16                 Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
00-Self (Focal Child)           4             4 
03-Brother/Sister               2             6 
s-Legitimate skip             770           776 
 
     Roster #17 realtion to Focal Child (R) 
 
                                      Cumulative 
X2Q05_17                 Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
00-Self (Focal Child)           1             1 
s-Legitimate skip             775           776 
 
 
     Roster #18 realtion to Focal Child (R) 
 
                                      Cumulative 
X2Q05_18                 Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
03-Brother/Sister               2             2 
s-Legitimate skip             774           776 
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    Has child lived with you past 12 mos 
 
                                   Cumulative 
W2Q06                 Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
1-Yes                      754           754 
2-No                        22           776 
                                                                                    
47 
 
 
 
 
       How many times child moved (R) 
 
                                  Cumulative 
XW2Q08               Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
00-None                   354           354 
01                        154           508 
02                         76           584 
03                         76           660 
04                         37           697 
05                         32           729 
06                         13           742 
07                          7           749 
08                          6           755 
9+                         16           771 
96-DK                       4           775 
97-REF                      1           776 
 
 
          Type of Parent from Roster 1 (R) 
 
                                           Cumulative 
XW2Q09_1                      Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
1-Biological Parent                706           706 
2-Adopt./Step/Fost. Parent          28           734 
6-DK                                 2           736 
7-REF                                1           737 
s-Legitimate skip                   39           776 
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          Type of Parent from Roster 2 (R) 
 
                                           Cumulative 
XW2Q09_2                      Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
1-Biological Parent                400           400 
2-Adopt./Step/Fost. Parent          44           444 
6-DK                                 1           445 
7-REF                                1           446 
s-Legitimate skip                  330           776 
 
 
          Type of Parent from Roster 3 (R) 
 
                                           Cumulative 
XW2Q09_3                      Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
1-Biological Parent                 21            21 
2-Adopt./Step/Fost. Parent           3            24 
s-Legitimate skip                  752           776 
 
 
          Type of Parent from Roster 4 (R) 
 
                                           Cumulative 
XW2Q09_4                      Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
1-Biological Parent                  4             4 
2-Adopt./Step/Fost. Parent           1             5 
s-Legitimate skip                  771           776 
 
 
          Type of Parent from Roster 5 (R) 
 
                                           Cumulative 
XW2Q09_5                      Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
1-Biological Parent                  1             1 
s-Legitimate skip                  775           776 
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          Type of Parent from Roster 6 (R) 
 
                                           Cumulative 
XW2Q09_6                      Frequency     Frequency 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
s-Legitimate skip                  776           776 
 
 
